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Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine

Preliminary program
This seminar will be delivered by a combination of a 6-week self-paced learning package followed by a live one-day seminar
Self-paced learning package: available from Friday 3 January 2025

The self-paced learning package comprises approximately 10 hours of learning materials. The self-paced learning package
materials must be completed prior to attending the live virtual seminar.

Area Topics covered Presenters

Part 1: Introduction e Introduction to the emergency

. Dr. Simone Taylor
department environment

Christopher Hydayat
Jonathon Beck

Dr Simone Taylor
Andrew Harding

Part 2: Core topics in the e Resuscitation
emergency department e Toxicology
e Pain management

e Anaphylaxis

Part 3: ED in focus e Acute behavioural emergencies
e Seizures/status epilepticus

e Sepsisand AMS in ED

Cristina Roman
Alicia Thomas
Dr. Simone Taylor
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Time (AEDT)

0945-1000

1000-1020

1020-1120

1120-1125

1125-1405

1125-1215

1215-1235

1235-1315

1315-1405

1405-1435

1435-1635

1435-1515

1515-1555

1555-1635

1635-1645

Medicine

Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine

Preliminary Program
Live virtual seminar: Saturday 15 February 2025
All times are listed in AEDT. The below may be subject to change

Session

Online login and registration available

Welcome, housekeeping, & review of online learning content
Jonathon Beck

Prioritisation: Who to see
Jonathon Beck

Case sessions introduction
Jonathon Beck

Rotating case session 1

Case 1: Acute behavioural disturbances — Hayley Zarth
Case 2: Seizures and status epilepticus - Jonathon Beck
Case 3: Pain and procedural sedation — Stephen Louey

Rotating case session 1
Break

Rotating case session 1

Rotating case session 1

Break
Rotating Case Sessions 2

Case 4: Anaphylaxis — Jonathon Beck
Case 5: Sepsis — Sophie Anderson
Case 6: Toxicology —Jill Upton

Rotating case session 2

Rotating case session 2

Rotating case session 2

Break




ADPHA "A\\‘ Foundation Seminar in Emergency

CPD Medicine

1645 -1715 Panel discussion

1715 Seminar close

Please note presentation recordings will not be available from the live day seminar.



