

## Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine



### **Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine**

#### **Preliminary program**

This seminar will be delivered by a combination of a 6-week self-paced learning package followed by a live one-day seminar

#### Self-paced learning package: available from Friday 3 January 2025

The self-paced learning package comprises approximately 10 hours of learning materials. The self-paced learning package materials must be completed prior to attending the live virtual seminar.

Area	Topics covered	Presenters
Part 1: Introduction	Introduction to the emergency department environment	Dr. Simone Taylor
Part 2: Core topics in the emergency department	<ul><li>Resuscitation</li><li>Toxicology</li><li>Pain management</li></ul>	Christopher Hydayat Jonathon Beck Dr Simone Taylor Andrew Harding
Part 3: ED in focus	<ul> <li>Anaphylaxis</li> <li>Acute behavioural emergencies</li> <li>Seizures/status epilepticus</li> <li>Sepsis and AMS in ED</li> </ul>	Cristina Roman Alicia Thomas Dr. Simone Taylor



## Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine



### **Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine**

### **Preliminary Program**

Live virtual seminar: Saturday 15 February 2025

All times are listed in AEDT. The below may be subject to change

Time (AEDT)	Session
0945-1000	Online login and registration available
1000-1020	Welcome, housekeeping, & review of online learning content Jonathon Beck
1020-1120	Prioritisation: Who to see Jonathon Beck
1120-1125	Case sessions introduction Jonathon Beck
	Rotating case session 1
1125-1405	Case 1: Acute behavioural disturbances – Hayley Zarth Case 2: Seizures and status epilepticus - Jonathon Beck Case 3: Pain and procedural sedation – Stephen Louey
1125-1215	Rotating case session 1
1215-1235	Break
1235-1315	Rotating case session 1
1315-1405	Rotating case session 1
1405-1435	Break
1435-1635	Case 4: Anaphylaxis – Jonathon Beck Case 5: Sepsis – Sophie Anderson Case 6: Toxicology – Jill Upton
1435-1515	Rotating case session 2
1515-1555	Rotating case session 2
1555-1635	Rotating case session 2
1635-1645	Break



# Foundation Seminar in Emergency Medicine

SEMINAR

1645 -1715	Panel discussion
1715	Seminar close

Please note presentation recordings will not be available from the live day seminar.